

*Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE* June 21, 2019

## **Troup County Conducts Successful Community Input Meeting**

*Troup County, Ga. June 21, 2019* – Troup County Parks and Recreation hosted a successful Community Input Meeting Thursday evening at William J. Griggs Recreation Center. Numerous Troup County residents attended and provided feedback pertaining to the overall improvement of Parks and Recreation.

The community forum offered citizens the opportunity to meet with County Commissioners, County Manager Eric Mosley, and Parks and Recreation staff members in order to share input and preferences regarding recreation opportunities and amenities. Several staff members were on hand to answer specific questions and concerns from the community.

At the meeting, residents were encouraged to compile thoughts and ideas pertaining to the future of Parks and Recreation, including feedback concerning the current status of available amenities and desired improvements. Members of the community expressed suggestions for the improvement of the historic William J. Griggs Recreation Center, as well as the desire for adult activities and gymnasium improvements, while praising the convenience of swimming lessons, basketball courts, and the community gathering space.

There will be additional opportunities in the near future to provide feedback for those unable to attend this meeting, but citizens are always welcome to contact Troup County Parks and Recreation directly at (706) 883-1670 or troupparks@troupco.org.

**Media Contact:** Rachel Camp, Citizen Engagement Specialist, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <u>www.troupcountyga.org</u> or follow us on Facebook at <u>https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</u>, twitter at <u>https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</u>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.